07-24-1998

PTOAPCT REC'S -8 JUI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

100774719

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-8-98 Sea Marconi Technologies di Wander Tumiatti S.a.S. Wander Rumiatti and Shubhender Kapila Via Principi d'Acaja 11 I-10143 Torino, Italy 3. Nature of Conveyance: An Italian company □ Merger Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □Yes ⊠No □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Other: Execution Date: April 21, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) 09/029,129 Additional numbers attached □ Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Daniel A. Monaco, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. □ Enclosed 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 19-1135 Philadelphia, PA 19102 Attorney Docket No. 6124-6 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DANIEL A. MONACO Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment PATENT** Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9324 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We Wander TUMIATTI. Italian citizen, and Shubhender KAPILA, US citizen, residing respectively at: Via Bessaneisa 24/19, I-10098 RIVOLI (Torino) Italy and 10576 Greenlefe Drive, ROLLA, MO 65401-7799, U.S.A.

have invented a certain improvement in "Process for the decontamination and treatment with oxidative counterflow of a liquid, gaseous or solid matrix"

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

SEA MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES di Wander TUMIATTI S.a.s. Via Principi d'Acaja 11, I-10143 TORINO (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We Wander TUMIATTI and Shubhender KAPILA

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SEA MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES di Wander TUMIATTI S.a.s.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to SEA MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES di Wander TUMIATTI S.a.s.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said SEA MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES di Wander TUMIATTI S.a.s. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm of SEIDEL, GONDA, LAVORGNA & MONACO P.C., SUITE 1800, TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA, 19102 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number/Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this

21st

day of

April 1998

Wander TUMIA

Shubhender KAPI/LA